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Data	are	preliminary	and	subject	to	quality	improvement	and	quality	assurance	validation.	Race	and	ethnicity data	is	reported
	into	the	Kansas	Immunization	Registry 	(KS	WebIZ	)	by	vaccine	providers	using	patient	self-identified	race	and	ethnicity.
Multiple	races	are	available	for	selection	with	the	primary	race	listed	first	followed	by	other	selected	races. Race	is		reported
into	the demographics	section	of	a	patient	record	and	can	be	updated	as	needed;		updated race	information will	apply	to	all
previous	and	future 	vaccine	administered to	that	individual.
Data	Source:	Kansas	Immunization	Information	System,	KS	WebIZ

Age	Group Race People	Vaccinated Race	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

18	to	24 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

25	to	34 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

35	to	44 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

45	to	54 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

55	to	64 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

65	to	74 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

75	to	84 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

85+ White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other

120.5
45.5
106.3
19.4
36.1
53.4

2,776
1,568
5,140
48

2,186
178

1,727
30,930

670.4
270.8
370.0
80.0
184.3
290.4

8,219
4,192
9,042
127

4,637
373

3,974
70,121

659.7
264.5
383.2
134.7
194.7
316.6

19,459
8,388
7,813
182

7,081
729

5,665
100,505

1,103.5
394.9
470.9
169.1
280.6
376.8

22,992
9,925
8,457
218

6,684
775

6,464
117,185

1,739.8
375.6
560.6
176.9
372.8
411.9

23,489
9,908
8,753
166

6,485
754

7,179
118,381

3,199.2
534.1
626.2
214.0
480.3
476.4

27,984
9,476
14,358
149

4,814
822

9,539
159,767

7,521.8
619.0
698.1
244.1
631.2
646.1

20,467
9,452
18,135

91
3,457
524

7,132
162,357

8,357.1
860.0
628.9
240.9
566.3
652.8

10,916
3,837
9,385
43

1,364
193

2,822
83,847

8,976.0
600.0
542.9
331.3
504.0
535.2

7,177
1,781
3,743
15
392
53
936

33,448

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Race
(rate	per	1,000	population)

Age	Group Ethnicity People	Vaccinated Ethnicity	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

18	to	24 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

25	to	34 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

35	to	44 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

45	to	54 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

55	to	64 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

65	to	74 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

75	to	84 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

85+ Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

46.7

60.4

6,106
4,072
34,375

300.6

289.4

13,913
15,028
71,744

323.0

322.3

17,376
26,352
106,094

403.5

395.1

19,443
29,652
123,605

555.1

426.7

19,907
30,564
124,644

709.8

493.4

16,368
38,614
171,927

920.1

663.0

10,542
38,187
172,886

993.2

673.3

4,682
18,274
89,451

1,075.8

559.5

2,057
9,812
35,676

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Ethnicity
(rate	per	1,000	population)


