Kansas COVID-19

Demographics Tables

Data are preliminary and subject to quality improvement and quality assurance validation. Race and ethnicity data is reported into the Kansas immunization Registry (KS WeblZ) by vaccine providers using patient self-identified race and ethnicity. Multiple races are available for selection with the primary race listed first followed by other selected races. Race is reported into the demographics section of a patient record and can be updated as needed; updated race information will apply to all previous and future vaccine administerate to that individual.

Data Source: Kansas Immunization Information System, KS WeblZ

Return to Demographic Overview

Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Race (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Race	People Vaccinated	Race Rate per 1,000
Younger	White	30,930	53.4
than 18	Black or African American	1,727	36.1
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	178	19.4
	Asian	2,186	106.3
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	48	45.5
	Two or more races	5,140	120.5
	*****	1,568	
		2,776	
18 to 24		70,121	290.4
		3,974	184.3
		373	80.0
		4,637	370.0
		127	270.8
		9,042	670.4
		4,192	
		8,219	
25 to 34		100,505	316.6
	Black or African American	5,665	194.7
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	729	134.7
		7,081	383.2
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	182	264.5
	Two or more races	7,813	659.7
	Other	8,388	
	Not Reported/Missing	19,459	
35 to 44	White	117,185	376.8
	Black or African American	6,464	280.6
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	775	169.1
	Asian	6,684	470.9
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	218	394.9
	Two or more races	8,457	1,103.5
	Other	9,925	
	Not Reported/Missing	22,992	
45 to 54	White	118,381	411.9
45 to 54	Black or African American	7,179	372.8
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	754	176.9
	Asian	6,485	560.6
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	166	375.6
	Two or more races	8,753	1,739.8
	Other	9,908	
	Not Reported/Missing	23,489	
55 to 64	White	159,767	476.4
	Black or African American	9,539	480.3
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	822	214.0
	Asian	4,814	626.2
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	149	534.1
	Two or more races	14,358	3,199.2
	Other	9,476	
	Not Reported/Missing	27.984	
65 to 74	White	162.357	646.1
	*******	7,132	631.2
	Other Not Reported/Missing White Black or African American American Indian or Pacific Islander Two or more races Other Not Reported/Missing White Black or African American American Indian or Pacific Islander Two or more races Other Not Reported/Missing White Black or African American American Indian or Pacific Islander Two or more races Other Not Reported/Missing White Black or African American American Indian or Alaskan Native Asian Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander Two or more races Other Other Not Reported/Missing White Black or African American American Indian or Alaskan Native Asian Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander Two or more races Other Not Reported/Missing White Black or African American American Indian or Alaskan Native Asian Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander Two or more races Other Not Reported/Missing White Black or African American American Indian or Alaskan Native Asian Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander Two or more races Other Not Reported/Missing White Black or African American American Indian or Alaskan Native Asian Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander Two or more races Other Not Reported/Missing White Black or African American American Indian or Alaskan Native Asian Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander Two or more races Other Not Reported/Missing White Black or African American American Indian or Alaskan Native Asian Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander Two or more races Other Not Reported/Missing Not Neported/Missing Not Neported/Mi	524	244.1
25 to 34 35 to 44 45 to 54 65 to 74		3,457	698.1
		91	619.0
		18.135	7.521.8
		9 452	7,522.0
	Not Penorted/Missing	20.467	
75 to 84		83 847	652.8
		2,822	566.3
		193	240.9
		1.364	628.9
		1,364	860.0
		9.385	8,357.1
		9,385 3,837	0,357.1
		3,837 10,916	
0.51		10,916	535.2
85+			
		936	504.0
	Asian	392	542.9
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	15	600.0
	Two or more races	3,743	8,976.0

Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Ethnicity (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Ethnicity	People Vaccinated	Ethnicity Rate per 1,000
Younger than 18	Not Hispanic or Latino	34,375	60.4
	Missing/Not Reported	4,072	
	Hispanic or Latino	6,106	46.7
18 to 24	Not Hispanic or Latino	71,744	289.4
	Missing/Not Reported	15,028	
	Hispanic or Latino	13,913	300.6
25 to 34	Not Hispanic or Latino	106,094	322.3
	Missing/Not Reported	26,352	
	Hispanic or Latino	17,376	323.0
35 to 44	Not Hispanic or Latino	123,605	395.1
	Missing/Not Reported	29,652	
	Hispanic or Latino	19,443	403.5
45 to 54	Not Hispanic or Latino	124,644	426.7
	Missing/Not Reported	30,564	
	Hispanic or Latino	19,907	555.1
55 to 64	Not Hispanic or Latino	171,927	493.4
	Missing/Not Reported	38,614	
	Hispanic or Latino	16,368	709.8
55 to 74	Not Hispanic or Latino	172,886	663.0
	Missing/Not Reported	38,187	
	Hispanic or Latino	10,542	920.1
75 to 84	Not Hispanic or Latino	89,451	673.3
	Missing/Not Reported	18,274	
	Hispanic or Latino	4,682	993.2
35+	Not Hispanic or Latino	35,676	559.5
	Missing/Not Reported	9,812	
	Hispanic or Latino	2,057	1,075.8